



2023:JKLHC-JMU:3444

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 622/2019

Suffira Begum

.....Petitioners(s)

Through:- Mr.Mohd Shaqir Hussain Advocate

Versus

Angrez Singh Rana and ors

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

**Coram:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Notice, returnable within four weeks.

List on 07.12.2019.

Meanwhile, compliance report be filed.

**(Sanjeev Kumar)  
Judge**

**Jammu.**

**09.10.2019**

*Sanjeev.*