



2023:JKLHC-JMU:3444

Sr. No. 276

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU
(Through Video Conferencing)

CCP(S) 622/2019

Suffira Begum

.... Petitioner(s)

Through: - Mr. Mohd. Shaqir Hussain, Advocate

v/s

Angrez Singh Rana and others

.... Respondent(s)

Through:- Anuj Dewan Raina, Advocate for
respondent No. 3

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

On 05.11.2020, Mr. A. P. Singh, Advocate has appeared before the Registry and filed his Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No. 2, however, is not present today.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks time to take steps for substitution of respondent No. 1.

Meanwhile, respondents 2 and 3 to file response/statement of facts by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 26.02.2012.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

Jammu
07.12.2020
Bir



2023:JKLHC-JMU:3444