



2023:JKLHC-JMU:3444

Sr. No. 09

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CCP(S) No. 622/2019

Suffira Begum

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None.

V/s

Angrez Singh Rana and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. H.A. Siddiqui, Sr. AAG.
Mr. Anuj Dewan Raina, Advocate.
Mr. A.P. Singh, Advocate.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 2 and 3 submits that vide judgment/order dated 09.04.2019, a direction was issued to respondent No. 5 in the writ petition to decide the representation of the petitioner with regard to her grievance in terms of the rules and regulations governing the field.

There being no direction to respondent Nos. 2 & 3 they are not the necessary parties, therefore, they may be deleted from the array of respondents. Order accordingly.

Registry to make the necessary changes in the cause title of the contempt petition.

Mr. Nanda, learned senior AAG seeks and is granted last and final opportunity of four weeks' for filing compliance report.

List on 16.02.2022.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge