



Sr. Nos. 01 & 2

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CM Nos. 1705/2026 &
1706/2026 in
CCP(S) No. 622/2019**

Suffira BegumPetitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Achal Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

Angrez Singh Rana and ors.Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

HIGH COURT

ORDER

21.04.2026

CM Nos. 1705/2026

1. Notice.
2. Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting counsel to Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG waives notice on behalf of the respondents. She seeks and is granted four weeks' time for filing objections, with an advance copy to learned counsel for the opposite side.
3. List again on **29.05.2026**.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
21.04.2026
Ram Krishan**